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HR 228
SNAP Fraud Prevention Act of 2013

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Agriculture and Food
Introduced: Jan 14, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight, and Nutrition.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight, and Nutrition.  (Feb 4, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/228 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 25, 2013

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Jan 25, 2013

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Referred to Feb 4, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Agriculture and Food

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR 1947 Related bill Jun 20, 2013: On passage Failed by recorded vote: 195 - 234 (Roll no. 286).

Summary  (as of Jan 14, 2013) 

SNAP Fraud Prevention Act of 2013 - Amends the Food and Nutrition Act of 2008 to prohibit the payment of a deposit fee

in excess of any state fee reimbursement to recipients of supplemental nutrition assistance (SNAP, formerly known as

the food stamp program) for the return of empty bottles and cans used to contain food purchased with SNAP benefits.

Actions Timeline

Feb 4, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight, and Nutrition.
Jan 14, 2013: Introduced in House
Jan 14, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
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